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Public Company

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

Dividends Distribution

Iguatemi S.A. (“Iguatemi” or “Company”) [B3: IGTI11], following the Shareholders' Notice of
April 18, 2024, we hereby inform Shareholders, the general market, and other interested parties
that, due to the Company's share buyback, the disclosed dividend per share approved at the last
Ordinary and Extraordinary General Meeting ("OEGM") held on 04/18/2024 is amended as
described below.

The values below exclude treasury shares existing on April 18, 2024; thus, the total amount of
RS 200,000,000.00 to be paid in 2024 as dividends represents the following amounts per share:

(IN R$ PER SHARE)

ORDINARY

PREFERRED

UNIT

ADVANCE (R$50MM)

TO BE DISTRIBUTED (R$150MM)
1st INSTALMENT
2nd INSTALMENT
3rd INSTALMENT

0.02394718907
0.07220567046
0.02406855682
0.02406855682
0.02406855682
0.09615285953

0.07184156722
0.21661701135
0.07220567045
0.07220567045
0.07220567045
0.28845857857

0.16763032351
0.50543969316
0.16847989772
0.16847989772
0.16847989772
0.67307001667

TOTAL (R$200MM)

We would like to inform you that R$50,000,000.00 (equivalent to 25% of the total amount) was
paid as an advance on March 4, 2024, and the remaining amount of R$150,000,000.00 will be
paid in three installments of R$50,000,000.00 each. The first installment will be paid on April 30,

and the subsequent ones on July 30 and October 30, 2024.

The record date for determining shareholders entitled to the three remaining installments was

April 18, 2024, so the shares started trading ex-dividends on April 19, 2024.

S30 Paulo, April 24, 2024.
Iguatemi S.A.
Guido Oliveira

CFO and Investor Relations Officer



