## **IGUATEMI S/A**

CNPJ/MF n. 60.543.816/0001-93

NIRE n. 35.300.027.248

Public Company

## **NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS**

## **Dividends Distribution**

**Iguatemi S.A.** ("Iguatemi" or "Company") [B3: IGTI11], following the Shareholders' Notice of April 18, 2024, we hereby inform Shareholders, the general market, and other interested parties that, due to the Company's share buyback, the disclosed dividend per share approved at the last Ordinary and Extraordinary General Meeting ("OEGM") held on 04/18/2024 is amended as described below.

The values below exclude treasury shares existing on April 18, 2024; thus, the total amount of R\$ 200,000,000.00 to be paid in 2024 as dividends represents the following amounts per share:

(IN R\$ PER SHARE)	<u>ORDINARY</u>	<u>PREFERRED</u>	<u>UNIT</u>
ADVANCE (R\$50MM)	0.02394718907	0.07184156722	0.16763032351
TO BE DISTRIBUTED (R\$150MM)	0.07220567046	0.21661701135	0.50543969316
1st INSTALMENT	0.02406855682	0.07220567045	0.16847989772
2nd INSTALMENT	0.02406855682	0.07220567045	0.16847989772
3rd INSTALMENT	0.02406855682	0.07220567045	0.16847989772
TOTAL (R\$200MM)	0.09615285953	0.28845857857	0.67307001667

We would like to inform you that R\$50,000,000.00 (equivalent to 25% of the total amount) was paid as an advance on March 4, 2024, and the remaining amount of R\$150,000,000.00 will be paid in three installments of R\$50,000,000.00 each. The first installment will be paid on April 30, and the subsequent ones on July 30 and October 30, 2024.

The record date for determining shareholders entitled to the three remaining installments was April 18, 2024, so the shares started trading ex-dividends on April 19, 2024.

São Paulo, April 24th, 2024.

Iguatemi S.A.

Guido Oliveira

**CFO and Investor Relations Officer**